
8.—3 14

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS I.—COLONIAL SECEETA: ',Y—continued.

Item.
18 '9-80.

£ s. d. £ s. d.

LEGISLATIVE DEPAETMENTS—continued,

25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

VOTE No. 5—continued.
Genebal Expenses—

Passages of Members
Expenses of Members of both. Houses
Examiner of Standing Orders on Private Bills
Librarian
Assistant Librarian
Second Assistant in Library-
Extra assistance in Library and Mailman

during Session
Reporters
Committee Eeporters
Printing of Hansard
Binding and Printing
Library
Gas andFuel
Expenses—lighting gas, hot water, &c.
"Bellamy's," on account of Establishment...
Passages andExpenses of Witnesses attend-

ing Committees of both Houses
Custodian, Parliament Buildings
Night-watchman at 8s. 6d. per day
Bonus to Clerk aud Clerk-Assistant, on

account of the length of Sessions of the
last 4 years

Bonus to Clerk of Works
Contingencies

1,150 0
21,575 0

250 0
300 0
225 0
60 0

130 0
2,500 0

620 0
2,700 0

400 0
600 0
900 0
300 0
250 0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

41
42
43

500 0
250 0
155 11

0
0
0

200 0
22 0

1,140 0

0
0
0

41
45

34,227 11 0

46
17
48
4!)
50
51
52

Additional Expenses on account of extea
Session—

Chairman of Public Petitions Committee ...
Chairman of Native Affairs Committee
Extra Clerks during Session
Extra Messengers and Police during Session
Passages of Members
Expenses of Members of both Houses
Extra Assistance in Library and Mailman

during Session
Printing of Hansard
Gas and Fuel
Bonus to Hansard Staff, 6 Eeporters at £75
Bonus to permanent Committee Eeporters,

2 at £50
Contingencies

100
100
350
300
500

22,690

0
0
0
0
0
3

0
0
0
0
0
2

53
54
55
56

40
1,100

150
450

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

57
100
180

0
0

0
0

Total—Vote No. 5

26,060 3 2

65,892 14 2

ELECTOEAL DEPAETMENT.

VOTE No. 6.
Eeturning and Registration Officer for City

of Auckland East, City of Auckland West,
Parnell, Newton, and Waitemata 50 0 0


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

