## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item.		1879–80.					
		£	8.	d.	£	8.	đ
	LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued.			}			
	VOTE No. 5—continued.	1			!		
25	GENERAL EXPENSES— Passages of Members	1,150	Λ	0			
26	Expenses of Members of both Houses	21,575		o			
27	Examiner of Standing Orders on Private Bills	250	0	0			
28	Librarian	300		0	ſ		
29 30	Assistant Librarian Second Assistant in Library	$\frac{225}{60}$	0	0			
31	Extra assistance in Library and Mailman	00	U	Ĭ	l		
	during Session	130		0			
32	Reporters	2,500		0			
33 34	Committee Reporters Printing of Hansard	$\begin{array}{c} 620 \\ 2,700 \end{array}$		0			
35	Binding and Printing	400		0	i		
36	Library	600		0	ı		
37	Gas and Fuel	900		0			
38	Expenses—lighting gas, hot water, &c "Bellamy's," on account of Establishment	300 250	0	0			
40	Passages and Expenses of Witnesses attend-	200	v	Ĭ			
	ing Committees of both Houses	500		0	I		
41 42	Custodian, Parliament Buildings	250		0	ı		
43	Night-watchman at 8s. 6d. per day Bonus to Clerk and Clerk-Assistant, on	155	TT	0	ı		
10	account of the length of Sessions of the				l		
	last 4 years	200	0	0	l		
44	Bonus to Clerk of Works	22		0	ſ		
45	Contingencies	1,140	0	0			
		34,227	11	0			
	Additional Expenses on account of extra						
46	Session— Chairman of Public Petitions Committee	100	0	0	ı		
47	Chairman of Native Affairs Committee	100	_	ŏ	ı		
48	Extra Clerks during Session	350		0			
49 50	Extra Messengers and Police during Session Passages of Members	300 500		0			
51	Expenses of Members of both Houses	22,690	0 3	$\frac{0}{2}$			
52	Extra Assistance in Library and Mailman	,	-	Ī			
	during Session	40	0	0	1		
53 54	Printing of Hansard Gas and Fuel	1,100 150		0	ı		
55	Bonus to Hansard Staff, 6 Reporters at £75	450		0			
<b>56</b>	Bonus to permanent Committee Reporters,						
	2 at £50	100		0			
57	Contingencies	180	0	0			
		26,060	3	2	i (		
	Total—Vote No. 5	-	•••		65,892	14	2
	ELECTORAL DEPARTMENT.				:		
1	VOTE No. 6.				!		
ا ہ	73						
1	Returning and Registration Officer for City of Auckland East, City of Auckland West,				l		